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! SN e TR e MR A= T
- R bape. 100 PEPORT .QF BURIAL' T M2 28 vy 1904
_ﬂf:' JJ. 7o -3’?— &

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-18i5

Felat Robert e 5 __ Salmerw 35557203
T Lam Name First Iniu'a] - Rank Serial No,
-10)st-Aix Borne o/ - ; ANV
Unit -Iﬁr e . J l Fi wEi.\:_-:c-.-
France %‘_ -
Place of Dbath Date of Desth *2 o maapwe % Of Death
_27 July 1944 19c0 Blegville, France
Time and Dete of Burial 5 Name of Cemetery Nams or Coordinates of Location
55 3 } - T Cross
Grave Number Rarer NMumber Plot Number Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Taga: Buried with body Yes R NoD  Attached to Marker Yes OX No [
If No Identification Tags ‘
How were remaing identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

’

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,
Who is buried on:

Deceased's Right; “Suol Shears 33043035 _Pfe Unmown 2
Deceased’s Left: Crvel Andeon 36691430 Pyt Un'tnovn 5l

Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Crzwe No.

Signature or Nama, Renk sad ¥ possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burisl
If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below;

4

Emer Ty oy vepem
gency Addressee Jalinown ——
Unknown N
Address
Religion Protest nt
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
NONE
Signsture of or other pergon reporting *Bh"' ) A
W . 3N 3

BO. 505, 20.5.44.- 100w/8/20710 SRS CREVEIOH ™ Vaised by GRS, Ofeg :
' Capt., Qo

o

-



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
- 3508 01617 I
NAME AND.BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED lm e Ym
NAME } - SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
FOUST ROBERT J - 35567103 PVT i
DAY Imom'u I YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
i BEOSYILLE - CARENTAN 1 (52100 07
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
' '“-!' ; 3{ 5‘ FRANCE 1
< il SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN b
NAME mn Anmss OF CONSIGNEE NAME ANDADDRESS OF mq%w&.\'i-f
DI1G@S:FUNERAL SERVICE, INC. HMWARDEN B, FOUST (FA THER}‘H‘E

508 WEST 3RD STREET

MARJON, IRDIANA

4j| RURAL ROUTE 2,.BOX 147

MARION," END | ANA

; SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND (DENTIFICATION
NAME . SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
FOB3R-Robert J 35567103 - Pyt - gtd 9 Dec 47
IDENTIRCATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFIC-A‘I'ION VERIFIED BY -
(X -wamains - USAGF 9 '
CX] marcer P JOEN H. CLARKu@uwbimMC
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Tniform Advanced decomposition
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION * 1°
None &
MINOR DISCREPANCIES
None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED N CASKET X ]
BY H,F. PERGANDE
WW
' H_ ¥, PERGANDE - MJ\
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIEGAY
oare 14 Jen 48  H.B.  RYDFR JR. T0 d

and ﬂm the report above is

Ll

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conr.lu:!od and aceo

correct.

1

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies

QMC F
R

BV 1s man s 1194

s i i——— - s




RECORD OF CUST

ODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
.TUSMC Blosville

Casketing Point A - Cherbourg

~

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
nek

NAME OF COI'WO‘IE!

1 . pd |
?ﬁ OF smmn)()ff , ,a/ Jom SIGNACURE OF e f/ DATE
1 Lt Jan 48 JOHN PALYOK Lt PA 12/ Jan 48
2. SHIPPED
FROM il T0
| Casketinz Poing A - Cherbourg Por t Unit thrbo
EYANCE =
KIND OF CONVEYA NAME OF CONVOYER , ,_.7 iy
f% W "Toate SIGRATURE OR RECEWER DATE
i
mm o m Tt FA i c
3. SHIPPED | i
FROM 10
PORT UNTT, CHERBOURG NYPOL
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT ¥C ROBERT V.-SCHNEIDER lst ¢, TC,
SIGNATURFIOF Sl . DATE SIGNATURESF RECEVER DATE
3 . 10 Xarch % 10 Merch
[0:10% . CAC. 48 48
! {J¥ 4 smmn
FROM v
0 NYPE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE /t,or CONVOYER _
J’ _{ﬁ
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Ty |oate TURED 8 DATE
/ JAMES/ 1. MoKINNON APR 3 1944
_ COLONZL., T. C
5. SHIRSEIR! RTAT FFICER™
FROM 10
NYYPE- -D¥ /
KIND O_f -CPNV_F‘-TQNCE;,_ W NAME OF YQV P s ~
L T [ ot W 97?,?:'?""“‘5{3?944"&
SIGNATURE OF 'SHIPPER ~ '+~ o ] SIGUA \ ¢ A T DATE
MBS e E2 TR ! 2} g oozl {svd .'”_um*‘; 1948
1 ;-. . 1'\“1 I‘r}"'j‘-"“" i ‘ g'w
| PORT TRANSPTRITL b SHIPPED &
FROM 4 . 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER N oare SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER E < DATE
Ty, T % L SHIPPED - ' < )
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER (¢ T - 0 b S 5
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
s =
o
[ | \\ - PRPREL.




TRy e ——

BUDGET BUREAU No. 40-R277,

"EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM. .S :

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REFORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Prs. ma.m,s&sﬂrma

Plot 2, Bow 3, Oruwve 59, 16 Bsptesbewr 1947

Untted States Military Oamastexry

Blosville, Frence = A c
D0 NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 b

NDTE ~—The naxt of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, 'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,” before
Iulnf out this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D, C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope pravided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form,
PART I E
i {Please (ndicate relationship {0 the deceased by placing an
1, FRINT OR TYPE RAME OF NEXT OF KiN) i -
Ci WIDOW [:i WIDOWER D SONQVER 21 YE.ARSELD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
K] eameer [J womuer [ sromER over 21 YeARs oL D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

H
[C] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speetfy) A

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE GF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you have selscted.)

D 1. BE INTERRED [N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

La]

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY f

_&mmmmmmmmw. Indiana
(NAME AND TION OF CEMETERY)

I:I 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY}

-

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.
: {LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A MATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) .
(Please indicate If pour own refigious services al a location other than the selscted national cemetery are desired by placing an'“X* ir the proper box)

D\'ES E‘ NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: U no corrections ars necessary, indicats
this fact by inserting the word ""NONE" in the space beloiw.) B

r\\ ‘7}.‘ -.-"‘-’".
/ _:‘, - . "a! -.’.- ]
) 7% A7
_z%ﬂ%#l
A3 T 345 MILITARY | . -]

CCT15 . T - Gt



PART | (Continued)

/

v

—
»

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TQ BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
L
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COQUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. i U. S, A, OR COUNTR
EXPRESS OFFICE {Neareat railroad p tion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No,

TO RECEIVE THEM:

[. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE RE.MM NS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Diggs Funeral Service, Inc.

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
50l West 3rd St. Marion ¢ ; Grant Indiana
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raliroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS / TELEPHONE No.
Marion, Indiana same 169

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” [S: '

LAST NAME FIRST HNAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Foust Vesta M. Mother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S'TATE RR TERR{'IL l.?r\" OF
Rural Route 2, Box 147 Marion Grant Indiana
REMARKS OR ACDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)
-,

o

D IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,”
DIS'POS ION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are fuil and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

[ AM THE NEXT OF KiN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

v : Rural Route 2, Box 147
SIGNATURE OF NE KNy {STREET AND NUMBER)
Warden B, Foust r ard
; (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Yarion, Ind(%lff AND STATE)

nt this _‘zL day of

, and State (a'r-'ﬁ'.!mtb:y-oﬁ-

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applj
19. at city (g of %"\
Dietrict) of

‘NdTE.—Paga 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

county of

PAGE 2



. . ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION!
Al remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

- ‘\ -
™ ' \\
/. 0 X
N
d»\ \:‘LO&*\" il
\3 “fs ¥. §. SOYERNBENT PRINTIRS OFFICE

PAGE 4 ’ ;
T



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28, D. C.

REFORT OF DEATH

. e 25 August 1944
DAT m
__Foust, Robert Junio 95567103 PVT.

HOME ADDRRS:
m————

ARM OR BEAYVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIFTH

6 Fﬂbi 1922

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

STATION OF DECEASED

| _____European jArea

DATE OF DEATH

6 June 1944

DATE OF ENTAY OR
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURFOBES

. ] 5 Nov. 1942

THARS MONTHSE

EMEROENCY ADDRESSEE (HAME, AELATIONSHIP & ADDAESS)

Mr, Warden B. Foust (father)

RR #2, Box 147, Marion, Indiana,

_ BENRFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)}

Vesta M. Foust fmmmx (mother)

RR f2, :BG@ 147, uﬂmﬂ, Indiana.

B. Foust _ (father) RR Mo
INVESTIGATION WAS DEGEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? PELINE S BUTY OWN MIBCONDUST | oy pyyy graTus ABSENCE STATUS {spEciry sELOW)
YE8 NO Y No YES [T r’ Yi§ [0 ¥as No YES NO YEs nO

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

#- On parachute Pay.

»

The individual named in

of War from a commander in th

this report of death is held by the War

e European Area.

COPIES FURNLEH KDy

Y ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

8. G.0. F.B 1 F. O, U. 8. A,

$.0.9. M 0, o.F.D. ARKY. .Il K
CASUALTY BRANCH MLX

a. A 0. VET. ADMIN. A. 0,201 FILE

Jain 1. Winn

| "'__—_ﬂﬂ-—-——_-q._—____‘,_
WD. AGO, FORM NO..BI-1, 20 MAY 1944 O -

it 'ﬂ {,Z-(r!..a‘,; L-'

Department to have been in a missing in action status from 6 June 1944
until such absence was terminated on 16 Aug. 1944, when evidence considered
sufficient to establish the fact of death was #maxx received by tle Secretary

. a
~

ADJUTANT SENERAL

DAYS




'

| 9. USE PART B. 'HBN RBUAXNS ARB\DJ_L!!"!RRD T __ROI& 01 Q!‘.BIR PJ,AC,B PRIDX To lUlZJL IH A

= ‘W OECEDENT . ;_ RTR E ER R amn; SR SERVAL NUMBER. " TCOMPONENT

...of -the above" namad decedent ln ths helow named cametery,.ua_a
fINSERT WAME OF CEMETERY Lo ey R couNTY T T T T TTSTATE e
Jefferson Cemetery | Grant County Indiana
INSTRUCTIONS ?o PEBRSON SIONING TRIS PORM . smnruas uf cu nuur ] .
o 1. Fill in as reguired and aign four copies, TRIS AL 7“
| FoRu_ NoT To 8B S1aNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. ;ﬁ? £51,<LA*“
o Return four ﬂophl to: T lMRESS ofF. CUIMKY (ery, Stron ar RFD, and. 8!4“)

. PART B -~ NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY =~
-ISH < REOUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPDRT&TIOH EXPENSES
- (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COHPL!!‘JNO !Oil’;
FMAME OF DECEDENT ] . BT GR&GE 3k D SERIAL NUHSER CﬂhPDNENT
I certify that the sum of $ e . Has paid by me from

: S . R sofrsSo)
mx. ‘IN EITRER PART A OR Mkr ; . NoT. go‘rg. e S,
- USB PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CENETERY.

HJITIO.’ML 03 PDST CR#.I!‘S!}'.

S - PART A - CIVIL##N OR PRiVATE CEMETERY

{PLIAS! RBJID IIPLANATION O!f l’?ll’s! 3103 -BEFORE. COIPLSTIN‘O FORI)

A """ -REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT.OF . INTERMENT 'EXPENSES - :'_ll.f;__';.]

w. 2 ‘*rm mme:s

K certtfy that the sum of $ ?5. ___was pald by me from
- personal funds in connectlon with the Interment of the remalns_,“,

ﬁﬁf;ﬁ;f' “Marion;’ Indiana_

[RETATTONSHIP To DECEOEWT —

personal funds in connection with the. transportation of ‘the remains :f
of the above named decedent from and=to the follow:ng places"”

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOTY IN A CiTY OR TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF Nl?iORlL R PDST CE*!E'!"ER'{ TO
ROM WHiCH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED W ¢ MHCH REHAHS 'EQE il‘liﬂ'fﬂ ok, et

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING THIS FORK !5¥“T859F‘LMH*“HLJ"

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIIRC!‘O:.

.

2. Return four cepiex ‘to: " JADDRESS Bﬁ {.‘1.111‘7 g,(cuy, -Str o RPD, ‘and Stats)

; nm&'wusﬁlr 70 DECEDENT | TjoATE . e

OMC FORM 1238 REPLACES WD AGD FORM R-5%07, QMC FORM R-5048
23 0CYT w7 AND QMC FORM R-8506&, WNICH iRE OBSOLETE.




. B St A A . - i, Y S N

EXPLANATT™N_OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVAT™ CEMETERY

1. When the remains are delivered for intermeht in a civiliam or private cemetery,
you are resnonsible for paying ull interment expenses. In this coonection, you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

, 2. An omount not to exceed $75 iam allowed by the governwent toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remgins is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
tllowance is cuthorized toward interment expenses when interment is in @ natiomal or post
censtery.

3. The $75 meximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the rallrocd station to your home, the funeral home. church. cemetery, or any other
place designated by you: vault: church services: nevspaper Botices: tramsportationm for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral directer.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who puid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interwent in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted billa are not required to accompany this form. Any sxpemses over and above the
$75 maximus sust bs borpe by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

L}

~~' ° "EXPLANATION -OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

. 1. VWhen the remainy are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial ia
‘a nitienal or post cemetery. you are respensible for all additional sxpenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the natiomal or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the naticmal or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2, belosw. -

2. Relmbursewent of tramsportation szpenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remcins to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-
ment to deliver the remains direct to the natiosal or post cemetery of fingl interment.
Hovwever, the amount which you may be allowed (the differeace between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or poat cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOI'YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. *-JN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY

. 3 /

t expense Ello-unc..;i authorized since inter

t cemetery. .\
el :’“V

TS e

LA

-—--'-"'/mpc 196-117




“ | GHET

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER . :
COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS 15 OHIO

routine 23 APRIL 1948

DIGGS .FUNERAL SERVICE INC
504 WEST 3RD STREET
MARION INDIANA

FROM QIDCG

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

RATLROAD LEAVING CUI.-U!IBUS“ ?HIO 8445 AM TWENTY THREE APRIL AND DUE TO
ARRIVE MARION INDIANA 11:38 AW RAI LROAD TIME TWENTY THREE APRIL, REQUEST
You MAK‘.; ARBANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UFON ARRIVAL AND THAT
ILI{EDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO THE NEXT OF KIN,

=3
- -y -
- Qa E__;\ .__
=L oy ol
ig =z
T =
) 8 Lo BT
[ —-— X
L 7% ] - i
e == x
-——

16830731 U. 5. GOVERNKENT l“lwll‘ﬁ m QJ

3
z
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v
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2 & JiIL toag LISY nupqg'r_: A
CHECK TYPE nEuumsof}JJ - _ APPLICATIDH -FOR HEADS 'IE OR MARKER' /s ;

FOR VERIFICATION

(Ber Insiructions Plonss make oud and return in duplieats) !

0- T MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE sznw. N, EMBLEM (Check one) ] i
i [Tev 7 Gt 2o | 36567103 B chmsTian "

| [J AT GRANITE MARKER ] DATE PENSION Ma.” LT savew ;
m| MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) ;,' /g«_ﬂ’ J;n‘, i  ~ A O wose h
- First, Middia Initicl) - AN RANK | TconraRY i
Titdiasra | yor ¥ Hiyboride Zf.ﬂ |

U, 5. REGIMENT, STATE \TEON, AND DIVISION -y

USAGP S

. - S

¥ and Ehw) E

gzzrgz;ah’ (G’de-fa) fc//az:'a i

NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (Olty and e

‘ o Ji’; c://arha' %'

= " rochFrl:s lmmnrcmmlﬂ b ] :

SRNATURE OF GOl Wi lavion Syd /Pf/ﬂ /Sd'% s et ¥7 | '

DO NOT WRITE MERE 1 certify this application is submitted for & stona for the unrnlrk-d gaveofa vabmt/ i

’ w | hersby agree to assums all responsibliity for the removal of the stone promptly upon
JuL j arrival at destination, and properly place It at the decedent’s grave at my expense.

/ i
Ny// ‘ﬁ’a// ﬂmﬂbﬂ /7, 70‘0—4/" i, £2&, 7
. »‘ /kEP APPLICANT'S SIGRATURE :

mmmw)

e ariosz Ila/ /&Z [Forg 2 &

oqmMa rnl: 623 IMPORT AN —~Compilete Reverse Side 16114838 aro




. | HEREBY €ERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the

(Be sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form}

?{Mjﬂqﬁ%

Date ] 16— 114504

Retum to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
MEMORIAL DIVISION,
WASHINGTON 25, D. C »



il el 1 A e o

ORIGINAL ORDER WAR DEPARTMENT FLAT MARBLE MARKER
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAT -
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

~Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the Aat marble marker you ordered, ‘CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the stone is manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION,. NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY
QFFICIALS and make sure a government fat markle marker will be allowed ot grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to

-whom stone is to be shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return p ptly in the inclosed lope which requires no :

UNTIE YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT MARBLE MARKER CANNOT BE QRDERED. DO NOT DELAY-SIGN & RETURN TODAY. '
_ INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS

ROBERT JUNIOR FOUST / INDIANA / PVT 01 PRCHT INF 7107 ABN

BIV / WORLD WAR 1t _/ FEB 6 T8t JUNE 6 1944
SHIP TO: WARDEN B FOUST ) a‘._;’.tsmnon: . .
RT 2, BOX 1 2l
MAR| ON 4 : : &
| NDT ANA &
FOR: R. A. STATION: '-5:?
EN

o ‘
c 9 ? cemererv:  JEFFERSON I‘MM
MARH-ON— |

\
L SRR ANA- MLS

Re1Nov4s 3122~ °  APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE UWortdins )3. ; zent.

BIGNATURE

APPLICANT: *










INSPECTION CHECKLIST

{FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

A'}/M Qf—é?

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Rust, Robert J, Prt, 35667103
SOURCE CONSIGNEE pieys Fumeral Serivee, Ine.

604 West 3rd St,, Murion, Indiana

SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION IPPING CASE (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH {EXTERIOR)

REMARKS

FINISH {INTERIOR)

HANDLES .

HANDLE BOLTS

W/#M“M

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION DF CASKET (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTORY

PINISH (EXTERIOR)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (SEALING)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

Routed Threugh

[::::] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[ ] morrusRY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
("] SATISPACTORY [C_] UNSATISFACTORY [ ¥es CImo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED
) ¥es ] xo
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED -
[] s [xo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
] tes ] wo
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
o9n~ \w-2/-4f
REMARKS

QMC FORM R - 5024 &4 MAR 46

LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED




QMR 314.6 '
Graves Registratisn 17 Mar 1947

(surepesn, U, S, Mse.)

BURJECE: Burial Resérds

104 Commanding Offiesey
Amarisan traves Regietratiom Commend

Eurepsan Theater Ares
AFO 887, o/e Postmaster
New York, How York

1. Request the bLurial reperts and grave markers for the follew-
ing desedonts, interred at the United States Military Cemetery, Bleeville,
Franes, be shanged to read as fellewms:

NAME BAEK SERIAL WO, PIOT ROW GRAVE ORGANIZATION DATE OF
GRADE DEATH

Fournier, leger 8. /6 31340038 X § &5 Med Det 331 27 Jul ¢4
Inf Rgt 83 Inf Liv
Foust, Kobert Jr. vt 36 667 108 T B - 6 Jun 44

™
Fowler, James He Fvt 34 T0610x A 8 143 Ce A BOT Peht
Inf Rgh 17 AB Dfv

Fowler, Vermea A. 5gt 36 372 982 X € 104 MD“& 18 A &4

AW BN
Pax, %illiam X. T/ B 13TETE I 8 189 -« T % Jmed
Framk, Orville He Pfe 33 207 642 W 1 17 - I Jul 44

3. The recerds of this office have besn reverified with the recerds

dmmtomnl,mmm and have been found te be sorrest
as indieanted abeve.

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

de Be COLSON
Celemel, QMC
Meworisl Divisiem



L

QIR 314.8
Graves imgistration
(Burepesn, U. 5. itise.)

® 4 WAR 1947
BUBJACTs Durial Heeerds
TOr Comsmnding Officer
Amsrican Graves Registratien Cosamand

Furepsan Theater Area
APU 887, /o Pestmmster
Yiew York, Kew York

1. Regusst ths burial reperts amd grave markers for the fellowing
desedents, interrsd at the United S%atas Military Cemetery, Blesville,
Franse, be shanged to reed as fellows: '

HAME RANK SERIAL WO, PLOT HOW ORAVE ORGAKIZATION DATY OF
— GRADE DRATH
Uiedrick, Villiem L, 1/L% ©01 804 604 O 1 & =
Fougi®, bdgar R. Cpl SO BBR 84 J 10 188 - 11 Jul 44
Poust, Fobert J. Jve B GET105 T 3 &6 - =
Prierson, Thenma H, BAgs € 396 634 Vv 2 84 Trp B 96 Cav 31 Jul 44

Furnish, lerea NH. Peé 35 806 973 Y 10 198 - 16 Jul &4

8, The resords of this eoffiee have hasn reverified with %he rvoords
of The Adjutant Oeneral, Her Departmsmt, and have been found te be cerrest
a8 indieated ubove.

FOR THR QUARTERIMASTER ORMIIRALa

J» 8, COLBON
Celenel, QIO
Mmserial Ulivisien
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REQUEST ruR PREPARATION OF LETTER ok,
"FOR 293 INFORMATION:

NAME 4

Foust, Robert J,
SERTAL NUMBER g

35567103
LETTER TO :

IFiol‘

NAME

Foust, Robert J, (mot Foust, Jr., Robert

RANK

ASN  _

ORGANTZATION ~

NEXT OF KIN

LATEST ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

OATE OF DEATH

CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE

O (o, 0yo|o|o|H

|
: Eﬁoaqﬂk_lgngmcc X .B 55:
M1SCELLANEOUS ' 1

| ]| In this case Junior is the middle mame.
; Robert Jumior Foust,

SPECIAL CHECKER (Slgnsture) L ,,?;_"
Ve,
L ]

|
| T *' s
i




AIRMAIL

(Basics Ltr WD OQU@, Wash 25, D. C., dtd l’? Mar 47, file QUGR 314.6
Graves “ggistration {kuropean, U. S. llisc.s Subp Burial Records)

QAN £93 .. " 2nd Ind.
Feoust;Toberb-J»
} SN4-95-567-203 . :
WD, OQMG, Washinton 25, D. C. 13 kay l191.'?

T0s Commanding General, American Graves hegistration Gommand, European
Arsa, APO 58, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York

1. Records this office have besn rechecked and they indicate that
“rivate Robert J. Foust, 35567103, is correct.

2. Records t.hia of fioce have besn amended sccordingly,

R

HARTIN G.
Major, QuC




Pvt. Robert J. Jeust, 33 567 103

Plos ¥, Jov 3, Gxuve 55, 16 September 1947
United States Military Cemstery

Blosville, Framoe ¥

Mr. Wardem B, Foust
Baral Beute §#2, Box 147
Merion, Imdiana

Pear M. Jousts

%e the homored dsad. The vecords of ke War Departamt imdicats that you may
be the mearest relative of the above-nsmmed deceased, who gave Ais life ia the
sexvice of his comtxy.

The emclosed pamphlets, "Dispositiom of World War IX Armed Forces
sad "American Csmeteries " explain the disposition, optioms and services mads
aveilable %o you by yowr Govermment. If you are the mext of kin according te
the line of kiaship as set fortk in the emclosed pesmphlet, "Disposition ef
World War IT Armed Forces Dexd,”™ you axe invited %o express your wishes an te
thuowllﬁmattbmmwthhmudw completing Part I of the em
closed form "Request for Disposition of .. Should you dssire to
quinh your rights to the next im line of kinahip, pleass complete Part II of the

emclosed form. If you are met the next of kin, plesse ommplete Part III of the
enclosed form.

I you should slect Option 2, it is advised that mo funersl sxrrTeungsments

or other persunal arrangemsnts be mads matil you are further motified by this
effice.

Vi)l yg@ please complete the enclosed form, “Bequest for Dispositiom of

Rematns” il:4n the emclosed self-addressed envelope, vhich reguires no
postage Gaye after its receipt by yeu! Its proagpt retum will

]
avoid 8 dslays.
Y] ¥§°
[N D

by .
3 - TEOMAS 3. LANKIH

X Major General

bl The Quartermaster Qeneral



-SPQYG 293

Foust, Robert J,
S.N. 35 567 103

Address Reply To 7 March 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr, & Mra, ¥, B, Poust
Route #2, Box 147
hl‘ion, Indhm

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Poust:’

Your letter concerning your son, the late Privata Robert J. Fouat,
has been received in this office.

The War Department anticipates that, in the near future, authority
will be granted to return at Government expense, the remains of those
who died overseas to a final resting place as selscted by the next of
kin‘

Fhen the necessary legislation authorising this Repatriation Pro-
gram Teceives Congressiomal approval and other required arrangements
have been made, & poll letter, with a return form and an information
pa-phl.mttachod, will be sent to the next of kin of sach deceased
servicemin whose remains lie overseass and for whom verified burial in-
formation has been received. .

sin;n the problem itself, and the planning and arrangements there-

for, are world-wide in scope, the date when the poll letter cean be mailed

and the date when the answers will be received and can be acted apon
is necessarily unoertain. It should be realized, however, that the next

of kin will be notified without action on their part as soon as the neces-

sary preliminaries have been completed. You may rest assured that this
offipe fully eprreciates your desires in this metter and will do every-
thing in its power to fulfill them at the earliest possible date.

| Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your som.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

% S JOSEPH R. BEGG
EA 2d Lieut,, QMC -
W Assistant 7

JB



dm Sy % foia/
/MJ A,,m St Cacn coppactt Fo
. Come . B Ho 94-;4%‘5/4--&

" M\/é,/uz— 5@,,___229’%? ,1/ Frreo¥,,
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SPQYG 293
Foust, Robert J. ]

S.N, 35 567 103~ %
13 December 1944.

-~

Address Reply To THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

¥r. W. B. Foult-,
Route #2, Box 147,
Marion, Indians.

Dear My, Foust:

Acknowledgment is nede of your letter of recent date
requesting information concerning your son, the late Private
Robert J., Foust,

You may be assured that & notation has been made on the
official records of this office that it is your desire to have the
remaing of your son returned to the United States for final lnter-
ment, if possible, after the war. All expenses inoident to the
preparation and shipment of the remains to the place thus designated
by the lagal next of kin will be borne by the Government,

The of ficial report of interment received in this office
reveals that the remmins of your son were properly prepared and
reverently interred in the Blosville Cemetery, Bloaville, France,
Grave 55, Row 3, Flot T, with appropriate burial services conducted
& t the grave by an Army Chaplain., The Cemetery is well cared for
and under the immediate supervision of our military authoritias,

A temporary marker, with a fitting inscription thereon, has been
erected and the grave recorded for future identification,

Pleass accept my sincers sympathy and condolence in the
loss of your son.

<t For The Quartermaster General:

Sincerely yours, . 57
At [
2
% e
R. P. HARBOLD, - -
colml, Q.l. c.’ ._::'_" “; -
L.’i’tmt. rm e ",y" "
&5 =r CCP



COPX

Marion, Ind.
. . Nov 20-L

Dear Sirs:

T am writing to find out just what procedure we will have
to g6 thru, to have our sons remains brought home for burial, and could
you tell us just where he is bur;ed? This is concerning our son

Private Robert J. Foust.
ASN 35567103
A paratrooper who lost his life on invasion day in the European Theatre .
of War. Ve would like very much to have his remains brought back home
for Burial.

Mr, W, B, Foust
Route 2, Box 147
Marion, Indiana.
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